
Kr.;:'ULUT 1Ul'l l'lU. 1985-1.3

RESOLUTION .AUTHOFIZINr-BlTDGET A1'f£NTDJvfENTSTO THE
COUNTY Hlr-HWAY DE?PPUfENT BUDGET :FOF THE FISCAL
YEAR ENDINr, JUNE 30, 1985

WHEREAS, certain events have occured reauiring adjustments in the
1984-85 H'i.ghwayBudget

NOH, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners
of Heakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session
on this the day of ,,~,-_, 1985, that:

SECTION 1. The Highvlay Denartment is hereby amended as follows:

ACCOUNTNT.J}1BE-q ACCOUNT
BUDGET
:SSTIMATED

BUDGET
PJvfENDJvfENTS

·'ING. iDEC" \
AHENDED
BUDGET

UNAP?FOPRIATED BALANCE

27110 Fund Balamce $67,888,59 ($40,000,OO} $27,888.59

ESTIMATED REVENUES

36330 Sale of Eauip. $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00

ESTIPATED EY.PENDITUFES--
43120-

799
43150-

721

Eot Mix As~halt $225,000.00 $40,000.00 $265.000.00

Parts $105,000.00 $6,000.00 $111.000~00
SECTION 2.

BE IT FUFTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board
of County Commissioners of t<!eakleyCounty, Tennessee, which
are in conflict with this resolut{on are~hereby replealed.

SECTION 3.
BE IT FURTHER PESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passa~e, the public welfare reauiring it.
This resolution shall be spread unon the min~tes of the Board
of County Commissioners.

THIS RESOLUTION
THE ~\1EAKLEYCOUNTY

~
;}i!1Tt(k 11; file.: D .

J'vfotionmade by ~mm. Sam Sinclair that the foregoing resolution
be adopted: Hotion seconded by -,

Coritm. Wm. Mans~eld' '-
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same '"carried' ,',., '"

Passed and approved the ~~t~h~_ day of A.uill· -. 1985.

ATTESTED:
!fez -

Fave Butt!:
~2h

County Crer~k-----

/>.lll7'.7ED:. .LEG; ../::J'~
H.C.I-B'rundige, COUIlS{EeCUti ve J?iJ


